

P.O. Box 1439, Rogue River, OR 97537 info@roguerivergreenway.org www.roguerivergreenway.org 1-800-541-0925

PRESS RELEASE

Contact Name: Lesley Orr

Email: info@roguerivergreenway.org

For Immediate Release Date: January 31, 2022

Rogue River Greenway Foundation is looking for individuals interested in getting the Rogue River Greenway built between Rogue River and Grants Pass

There are vacancies on the Rogue River Greenway Foundation's board that we would like to fill with outdoor enthusiasts, community activists or business leaders. If you are a runner, walker, bird watcher, cyclist or just someone who enjoys our environment, please consider becoming part of the effort to complete the Rogue River Greenway. The board meets the third Monday of every month at 6:00pm at the Rogue River Fire Station at 5457 N. River Road, Rogue River. **NOTE: The February board meeting will be February 28, 2022, regular time and location.

We currently hold an annual fundraising event called Ride The Rogue, a cycling event known all through the western states and as far away as Mexico. All funds raised by the Foundation are made available to local jurisdictions to be used as matching funds to qualify for governments grants that in turn finance the building of the Greenway. The completed Rogue River Greenway will connect to the Bear Creek Greenway providing a multi-modal route from Grants Pass to Ashland Oregon.

If you want a great opportunity to help your community and all of southern Oregon, please join us.

Contact us at: info@roguerivergreenway.org or 1-800-541-0925, leave a message.